

Central Mindanao University BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Musuan, Bukidnon

NOTICE OF AWARD

August 16, 2019

The Manager
CEBU FAR EASTERN DRUG INC
103-105 Pres. Osmena Blvd.
Cebu City

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you that your bid proposal for the PROCUREMENT OF HIGH-PREFORMANCE THIN LAYER CHROMATOGRAPHY which shall be funded under Trust Receipts after having been post-qualified and declared to have obtained the Single Calculated Responsive Bid, has been recommended for award by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of Central Mindanao University by virtue of BAC Resolution No. TF-PB-19-09, and the same has been approved by the Central Mindanao University thru the undersigned at the amount of Six Million Five Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Pesos Only (Php6,595,000.00). You are hereby requested to manifest your acceptance of this Notice of Award.

Relative thereto, and in accordance with the provisions of the documents and Revised R.A. No. 9184, otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, you are hereby instructed to submit the following documents with ten (10) calendar days from the date of your receipt of this Notice of Award to within:

A. PERFORMANCE SECURITY

This is to be posted in favor of the Central Mindanao University, in the form of cash, manager's check, cashier's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by local bank, irrevocable letter of credit issued by a reputable bank, surety bond callable upon demand, issued by the Government Service Insurance System or any reputable surety or insurance company duly accredited by the Office the Insurance Commissioners, or a combination thereof IN ACCORDANCE with the following schedule:

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY (EQUAL TO PERCENTAGE OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE)
Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	Five percent (5%)
Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.	
Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security; and/or	Thirty percent (30%)
Any combination of the foregoing.	Proportionate to share of form with respect to total amount of security

Within the same period of ten (10) days as indicated above, you are directed to enter into and execute the Goods Contract with the University.

This Performance Security shall be forfeited in favor to Central Mindanao University in the event of default on your part in the performance of any of your obligations under the Contract.

Finally, it must be noted that you shall not commence the work nor initiate the procurement of materials for the project prior to your receipt of the Notice to Proceed.

Very truly yours,

JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJ President

Received, Acknowledged and Accepted:

Name:	LISA CAPSA	
Signature:	ak	
Date:	KT 7, 2019	

Republic of the Philippines CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY

University Town, 8710 Musuan, Bukidnon E-mail Add. <u>bac@cmu.edu.ph</u>; Website: http://www.cmu.edu.ph

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

CONTRACT OF AGREEMENT

REF. NO. TF-PB-19-04

THIS AGREEMENT made this _______ day of <u>October</u>, <u>2019</u> between CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY of the Philippines (thereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and **CEBU FAR EASTERN DRUG**, **INC** at 103-105 Osmena Blvd Cor. Plaridel St., Cebu City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part:

Whereas, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz., the PROCUREMENT OF HIGH-PERFORMANCE THIN LAYER CHROMATOGRAPHY and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Six Million Five Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Pesos Only (Php6,595,000,00) with the items listed below:

ITEM	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	OFFER	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
High F	Performan	ce Thin La	yer Chromatography (HPTLC)	No.		
1	unit	1	High Performance Thin Layer		6,595,000.00	
			Chromatography (HPTLC)			
			System (with autosampler,			
			automated developing chamber,	994 1 Jan 14		: :
		1967 F	automated visualizer, and	Maks.		.#
1.3	- R		densitometric scanner)			
			a) Automatic TLC sampler,			
			width 630mm, depth 530mm,			
Ç.			height 500mm; Gas supply: 4.5 -			
			6 bar (65 - 87 psi), preferably			
) a		nitrogen. Consumption 0.2 - 0.3			
			L/min for contact or 0.8 – 2.0		Land Advant	
			L/min for spray-on application		W/W 1975	
		, J	(pressure dependent); 85 – 250		age, record to	
			V~ 47 − 63 Hz 60 VA; Sample		engre r	
			dosage: 25 μL gas-tight syringe	Land to the state of the state		
		1 1	with side port. Dosage volume	The second second		
			100 nL to 1 mL in increments of	San		
			100nL; Rack: 66 sample vials 2	The state of the s		
			mL (12x32mm)	118-1		
			b) TLC Visualizer, Width: 480			
			mm, depth: 537 mm, height:			
			596 mm; Net weight: 17.0 kg;			
			With 12 mm lens: up to 20 x 20			
			cm With 16 mm lens: up to 20 x			
			10 cm; Camera type: Digital CCD			
			camera, sensor, Super HAD			
			CCD", HDR; USB 3.0 and RS232;			
			100 – 240 V, 50/60 Hz, 50 W;			
			Software for instrument control			
			on MS Windows 7 and Windows			
	<u> </u>		10			

c) Densitometric Scanner,	
590 x 650 x 367 mm, 39 kg,	
Voltage: 115 V and 230 V	
selectable; 50/60 Hz; maximum	
energy use 180 W (tungsten and	
mercury lamp ignited); Detector:	
two matched broadband photo	
multipliers, multi alkali type,	
spectral sensitivity 185 – 900	
nm.; Maximum speed of spectra	
recording 100 nm/s.; Light	
sources: Halogen-tungsten	
lamp, usable continuum 350 –	
900 nm, Deuterium lamp, usable	
1 1 ! !	
continuum 190 – 450 nm, High-	
pressure mercury lamp, spectral lines	
d) Automatic developing chamber, fully automatic	
development of TLC/HPTLC	
plates of 20 x 10 and 10 x 10cm,	
includingTwin Trough Chamber	
for 20 x 10 cm plates, Operation	
in stand-alone mode or	
software-controlle, No process	
monitoring responsibilities of	
the user, operation is fully	
traceable, "Humidity Control"	
allows reproducible	
chromatography at defined	
layer	
e) Chromatogram Immersion	
Device, uniform vertical speed,	
freely selectable between	
30mm/s and 50 mm/s,	
immersion time selectable	
between 1 and 8 seconds and	
indefinitely (upward movement	
at another touch of the button),	
the device can be set to	William Committee
accommodation 10 cm and 20	A SERVI
cm plate height, Battery	
operated.	Superior Control of the Control of t
GRAND TOTAL	L 6,595,000.00
THE STATE OF THE S	

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz,:
 - (a) the Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the Bidder;

- (b) the Schedule of Requirements;
- (c) the Technical Specifications;
- (d) the General Conditions of Contract;
- (e) the Special Conditions of Contract; and,
- (f) the Entity's Notification of Award.
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

The Common Cool of CMT	Manage Dulada as was bassin off	ived in the processes of DD TESTIS
ANTONIO G. DERIJE	Musuan, Bukidhon was nerem am	ixed in the presence of DR. JESUS
antonio G. Derije		
	A CEDITOR EACTEDAL	DRUG INC
The state of the s	a by CEBU FAR EASIERN I	DRUG, INC. in the presence of
MARK OLIVER S. CHANG.		지흥 전 하면 가게 되었다.
Binding Signature of Entity:	Bindi	ng Signature of Supplier:
* T X/ T () ()	10/	-
	W_{A}	Valla_
JESUS ANTONIO G. DEI	ALLE MA	ARK OLIVER S. CHANG
President	//\ At	ithorized Representative
Witness		
그 것으로 함께 없는 것이다.		
LUZVIMINDA T. SIMBO	RIO MARIA JAME	LLAH CELESTE M. MAGALONA
BAC Chairman	Chie	f, Accounting Unit
그 그 그 아이를 가장하는 생활이다.	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)		
PROVINCE OF BUKIDNON).s.s. MUNICIPALITY OF MARAMAG)		
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for in the above juri personally appeared the following, exhibiting to n	sdiction, on this day of	atat
on Notarial Practice.		A STATE OF THE STA
Name	Competent Evidence of Identity	Date/place Issued
JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE	Competent Evaluence of Ademity	Date pact issued
MARK OLIVER S. CHANG	SC(# 00-3188C48-4	celou City
Known to me to be the same person who executed act and deed.	I the foregoing instrument and who acknowled	ge to me that the same is their free and voluntary
	and the second of the second o	
This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreeme		signed by the parties and their witnesses on each
and every hereof and thereof, including this page	whereon the acknowledgement is written.	
		1 1 OCT 2019
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto se		notarial seal this day of
in the Municipality of	r Clau , Province of CUbu	 -
		\bigcap
		AAA
	The state of the s	de la



ATTY. MELAIMO B. FERNANDE.

tm#6 Groud Floor, Leyson Blod. 26-D. Jakosaiem St. Cec. L. NOTARIAL COMMISSION NO. 11-08

> COMMISSION UNTIL DECEMBER 31/2019 PTR NO. 231189-12/10/2018 CEBU PROVINCE 'RP NO. 46486923-12/07/2018 CEBU PROVINCE

ATTORNEY BOLL YOUR 142T F-0 41/200



Republic of the Philippines CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY Musuup Meremas Bukidaan

Musuan, Maramag, Bukidnon

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MARK OLIVER S. CHANG CEBU FAR EASTERN DRUG, INC

Sales Representative PhilGEPS Certification # 2005-22572 103-105 Osmena Blvd Cor. Planidel St., Cebu City

Dear Madam/Sir:

The attached Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **CEBU FAR EASTERN DRUG, INC** for the **PROCUREMENT OF HIGH-PERFORMANCE THIN LAYER CHROMATOGRAPHY**, may commence after receipt of this notice but not to exceed sixty (60) calendar days.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Bids and Awards Office.

Very truly yours,
JESUS ANTONIO G. DER JE President
Conforme:
Printed Name of Representative Over Signature
147 7, 2019
Date